

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-11 03:01:52 PM Control Number - 52195 ItemNumber - 250

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-2606 PUC DOCKET NO. 52195

| APPLICATION OF EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY TO CHANGE | § BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE § OF | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| RATES | § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS | | |
| | | | |
| EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY' | S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO | | |
| CITY OF EL PASO'S SEVENTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION | | | |
| QUESTION NOS. CEP 7-1 THROUGH CEP 7-38 | | | |
| | | | |
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | | | |
| ОСТОВЕ | TD 11 0001 | | |
| OCTOBE | ER 11, 2021 | | |
| | | | |
| CEP 7-19 Supplemental | 2 | | |
| CLI / 15 Suppremental | | | |

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-2606 PUC DOCKET NO. 52195

| APPLICATION OF EL PASO | § | BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE |
|----------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| ELECTRIC COMPANY TO CHANGE | § | OF |
| RATES | § | ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS |

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO CITY OF EL PASO'S SEVENTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION QUESTION NOS. CEP 7-1 THROUGH CEP 7-38

CEP 7-19:

Please provide a copy of the Company's most recently-filed integrated resource plan; please also provide a copy of the most recently prepared integrated resource plan.

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE:

Please refer to El Paso Electric Company's ("EPE") response to CEP 1-9, Attachment 1, for the most recently filed integrated resource plan.

EPE expects to finalize and file its next IRP with the NMPRC on or about September 15, 2021.

Please see EPE's response to CEP 13-29, Attachment 1-Voluminous, for EPE's 2021 Integrated Resource Plan filed on September 16, 2021.

Preparer: Omar Gallegos Title: Senior Director – Resource Planning

Management

Sponsor: David C. Hawkins Title: Vice President – Strategy and

Sustainability